
No. __ _ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, ET AL. 

APPLICANTS, 
V. 

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE, ET AL. 

THE WISCONSIN STATE LEGISLATURE, 

APPLICANTS, 
V. 

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE, ET AL. 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, Patrick Strawbridge, counsel for Applicants, hereby certify that on this 4th 

day of April, 2020, I caused three copies of the foregoing Emergency Application for 

Stay to be filed with the Clerk of the United States Supreme Court via hand delivery, 

and to be served on the following by commercial mail carrier and electronic mail: 

Bruce V. Spiva 
Perkins Coie LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 
Telephone: (202) 654-6200 
BSpiva@perkinscoie.com 

Jon Sherman 
FAIR ELECTIONS CENTER 

1825 K St. NW, Ste. 450 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
jsherman@fairelectionscenter.org 
(202) 331-0114 

Douglas M. Poland 
RATHJE WOODWARD LLC 

10 E Doty Street Suite 507 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 960-7 430 (telephone) 
dpoland@rathjewoodward.com 

Lester A. Pines 
Pines Bach LLP 
122 West Washington Ave. Suite 900 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 251-0101 (telephone) 
lpines@pinesbach.com 



Dixon R. Gahnz 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
P.O. Box 2965 
Madison, WI 53701-2965 
(608) 282-6200 
dgahnz@lawtoncates.com 

Dated April 4, 2020 

Pa ck Strawb · · ge 
Couns ecord 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
Ten Post Office Square 
8th Floor South PMB #706 
Boston, MA 02109 
(617) 227-0548 
patrick@consovoymccarthy.com 


